FORM INSP Rev X/15	1120 Lincoln Phone:	AS (Stree : (303	et, Suite 801, D 8) 894-2100 Fax	orado tion Comm enver, Colorado 8 x: (303) 894-2109 ON FORM			D N R CO	Inspection Date: <u>03/16/2017</u> Submitted Date: <u>03/17/2017</u> Document Number: <u>674603227</u>		
	ector Name: aren, Joe		On-Site Ir		Status Summary:					
Operator Informatio				Doc Num:		Follow UP INSPECTION REQUIRED				
						NO FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED				
OGCC Operator Num	nber: 1054	48								
Name of Operator: H	RM RESOURC	ES II	LLC			<u>Findi</u>	-			
Address: 410 17TH	STREET #1600)				4				
City: DENVE	R State	o.	со	Zip: 80202						
		е. _		Zip: 8020		X C	orrective Action Response	Requested		
Contact Information		b o o o		Freeil			Commont			
Contact Name	۲ ۲	hone	;	Email			Comment			
Prohaska, April				aprohaska@hrmresources.ne						
Montoya, John				john.montoya@state.co.us						
Hazard, Ellice			ellice.hazard@state.co.							
OLSON, JUSTIN 030		30-9	-910-4717 justin.olson@hrmres.co							
Schlagenhauf, Mark				mark.schlagenhauf@state.co. us						
Chesson, Bob				robert.chesson@state.co.us						
Pape, Terry (970) 76		768-5700 tpape@hrmres.com								
Axelson, John				john.axelson@	state.co.us	6				
Inspected Facilities:	<u>.</u>									
Facility ID Type	Statu	us	Status Date	Well Class	API Num		Facility Name	Insp Status		
203593 WELL	PR	2	06/29/1993	GW	001-0915	53	KELTON 'A' 31-8	EG		
03/16/2017 outlines into the ephermal cr in. Lat long is an ap	the following: T eek known as H proximate locati	here lorse ion, b	was a flowline Creek. The K etween the Ke	e leak within the k elton B 21-8 (05- elton A 31-8 and k	Celton flowlir 201-09162) Kelton 32-8.	ne sys was tl The c	spill report Doc #401234 tem. Approximately 3-5 he only well producing a details of observations m and can be accessed vi	bbls of fluid were spilled nd was immediatly shut nade during this field		

			Location		
Overall Good:					
Emergency Contact I	Number:				
Comment:					
Corrective Action:	Date	Date:			
Overall Good:					
<u>Spills:</u>					
Туре	Area	Volume			
Crude Oil	Flow Line				
Comment:	As outlined on field inspector (John Montoya) 300 yards.	ction Doc #685502 : Flowline had a c	2288 performed on 3/16/17 by COGCC f orrosion leak in pipe, ran down ditch app	ield prox	
Corrective Action:	Control and contain spills, staff.	/releases and clea	an up per Rule 906.a. Contact COGCC E	PS Dat	e: 04/13/2017
In Containment:				1	
Comment:					
Multilple Spills	and Releases?				
Venting:					
Yes/No					
Comment:					
Corrective Action:				Date:	
Flaring:					
Туре					
Comment:					
Corrective Action:				Date:	

Inspected Facilities										
Facility ID: 203	593	Type:	WELL	API Nun	nber:	001-09153	Status:	PR	Insp. Status:	EG
					Flow	line				
#1 Type:We	II Site		3 of Lines							
Flowline Description	<u>on</u>									
Flowline Type: Well Site Size: 2" Material: Carbon Steel										
Variance:	<u>No</u>			Age:	Age: Contents: <u>Crude Oil</u>					
Integrity Summary										
Failures:	<u>External</u>	Corrosio	<u>n</u> S	pills: <u>Yes</u>						
Coatings:				H2S: <u>No</u>	I2S: <u>No</u> Cathodic Protection: <u>No</u>					
Pressure Testing	Pressure Testing									
Witnessed:			Test Re	esult:		(Charted:			
COGCC Rules(ch	eck all th	<u>at apply)</u>								
🗙 <u>1101. Ins</u>	tallation	and Recl	amation 🛛	1102. Opera	ations,	Maintenance,	and Repair	110	3. Abandonmen	nt
Comment: COGGCC Inspector met with Terry Pape (and other HRM contract personnel) on site. The failure occurred on the 2" carbon steel well site flowline associated with the Kelton A 31-8. This flowline ties in with (2) other well site flowlines (API #'s 001-09162, 001-09109) on route to the Kelton facility/ battery. There are no check valves currently installed in the system; the result (lack of isolation capability) may have been backflow from the Kelton B 21-8 PR well that resulted in this crude oil spill. External corrosion appears to be the root cause of failure; however, the excavation was full of groundwater at the time of this field inspection. Date: 05/16/2017 Corrective Action: Provide COGCC Engineering Integrity Staff with the following information (add to supplemental form 19 report): Date: 05/16/2017 1) Root cause of followine repairs or replacements completed as a result of this failure (check valves installed, etc). 3) Measures being taken to prevent the problem from re-occurring. Provide COGCC Engineering Integrity staff with the following (via email): 1) Schedule of upcoming repair/ replacement work to be completed; and post repair flowline pressure testing schedule. 2) The 2016 pressure testing chard/ data (annual pressure testing requirement per COGCC Crule 1101e.) Schedule. 3) The 2017 post repair pressure testing chard/ data (after repairs and/ or replacements are completed) Schedule.										
COGCC Comments										
Comment	Comment User						User	Date		
have adequate in be deemed Satis	Note: Pressure testing must confirm this flowline and new tie in point(s) of all (3) flowlines have adequate integrity prior to bringing the wells back on to production. Test results must be deemed Satisfactory/ Passing per COGCC rule 1101e. See COGCC website/ operator guidance Rules 1101, 1102, and 1103/ flowlines for more information.						17			
Attached Documents										
 You can go to COGCC Images (<u>https://cogcc.state.co.us/weblink/</u>) and search by document number:										
Document Num				URL						
401236513	INSPE SUBMI	CTION ITTED		http://ogccwe	eblink.st	ate.co.us/Down	oadDocument	PDF.aspx?D	ocumentId=41016	<u>637</u>
674603228	Well Si	gn on lo	cation	http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=4101631						<u>631</u>
674603229		g south a e from we	at flowline ell pad	http://ogccwe	eblink.st	ate.co.us/Down	oadDocument	PDF.aspx?D	ocumentId=41016	<u>632</u>

674603230	Looking north from flowline failure to well pad	http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=4101633
674603231	View NW up Horse Creek/ path of crude spill	http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=4101634
674603232	View NW at path of crude oil spill/ Horse Creek	http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=4101635
674603233	View to SE from end point of spill	http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=4101636